amount equal to the sum of Five Million ($5,000,000) Dollars and shall hold and dispose of the same 

as a separate trust upon the following terms: 

I. In each taxable year of such mist, my Trustees shall pay to Marla, during her 

lifetime, an annuity amount equal to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Dollars. The annuity 

amount shall be paid in quarterly installments on or about the first day of January, April, July, and 

October of each year. Any income of such trust for a taxable year in excess of the annuity amount 

shall be added to principal.

[...]

Upon Marla's death, my Trustees shall dispose of any remaining principal and 

undistributed income in accordance with the provisions of  Article X hereof. 

3. This arrangement is intended to satisfy a portion of my obligation under 

Section 633.1 of the Separation Agreement to pay Marla the sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

($350,000) Dollars per year for a period ending on the earlier of her death or the 19th anniversary of 

the Start Date (as defined in Section 6.13.3 of the Separation Agreement), as well as my obligation 

under Section 6.B.2 of the Separation Agreement to continue paying Marla the sum of Two Hundred 

Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Dollars per year thereafter for the balance of her life. 

B. If my death occurs prior to January 1, 2020, and Marla survives me, my Trustees shall 

-4-
IPA AM,  4. 

EFTA01111060

set aside an amount equal to the sum of One Million ($1,000,000) Dollars and shall hold and dispose

[...]

Upon the first to occur of January 1, 2020 or Marla's death, my Trustees shall 

dispose of any remaining principal and undistributed income in accordance with the provisions of 

3. This arrangement is intended to satisfy the balance of my obligation under 

Section 6.B.1 of the Separation Agreement to pay Marla the sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

($350,000) Dollars per year for a period ending on the earlier of her death or the 19th anniversary of 

the Start Date, as described above. 

C. If my daughter Abigail survives me and my death occurs prior to her Emancipation (as 

defined in Section 5.E of the Separation Agreement), my Trustees shall set aside the sum of One

[...]

of any death taxes payable by reason of my death except as otherwise provided in this Article: 

A. My Trustees shall pay the following amounts to each of the following persons who 

survives me. 

1. Fifty Thousand ($50,000) Dollars to each child of my friend, M. Gordon 

Ehrlich; 

2. One Hundred Fifty Thousand ($150,000) Dollars to William Whitworth of 

little Rock, Arkansas; 

3. One Hundred Fifty Thousand ($150,000) Dollars to Harold Evans of New 

York City, New York; 

4. Six Hundred Thousand ($600,000) Dollars to Dora Pompey; 

5. Six Hundred Thousand ($600,000) Dollars to Clare Probert; and 

6. The following amounts to Yesdy Villanueva: (i) One Hundred Thousand

[...]

such Trustee receives or received pursuant to Article TENTH of my Will for also serving as executor 

thereunder, provided, however, that the aggregate fees received by such person for serving as executor 

of my Will (if applicable) and as Trustee hereunder shall not exceed One Million Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand ($1,250,000) Dollars or One Million ($1,000,000) Dollars, as the case may be. This 

Paragraph B shall not apply to the compensation a Trustee may receive for his or her services as a 

Trustee of any trust arising under Articles III. IV. XL XIj or XIII (hereinafter referred to as the